PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,372,326,720$   19,720,664   1,428,525,696   2,007,906,355   603,456,167   214,559,287   51,847,229   212,582,849   (1,756,835)   4,536,841,413   2,835,485,307$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   78,015,248$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
SEPTEMBER, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,272,505,348   $ 12,766,465,057   $ 406,926,171   $ (69,202,150)   $ 13,104,189,078   31.09% 4.04% 1.26% 4.04% 1.26% 4.04% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 280,905,770   270,186,044   8,659,014   (0)   278,845,057   0.66% 1.82% 0.01% 1.82% 0.01% 1.82% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,965,287,573   19,203,386,455   615,436,616   0   19,818,823,071   47.02% 9.60% 4.51% 10.55% 4.96% 11.60% 5.45%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,059,304   408,728,031   13,099,054   0   421,827,085   1.00% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 4,911,076,030   4,722,220,482   146,847,641   (140,153,171)   4,728,914,953   11.22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,337,621,806   3,210,253,854   102,883,300   (0)   3,313,137,154   7.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 617,156,024   592,668,902   15,129,007   (120,600,506)   487,197,403   1.16% 7.36% 0.09% 7.96% 0.09% 8.56% 0.10%

TOTAL $ 42,793,611,855   $ 41,173,908,826   $ 1,308,980,804   $ (329,955,827)   $ 42,152,933,802   100.00% 5.89% 6.34% 6.84%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,354,623,544   $ 13,757,215,555   $ 430,128,496   $ (64,021,230)   $ 14,123,322,822   32.15% 3.81% 1.23% 3.81% 1.23% 3.81% 1.23%

SHORT TERM DEBT -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,967,034,066   20,093,521,206   631,174,571   0   20,724,695,777   47.18% 9.60% 4.53% 10.55% 4.98% 11.60% 5.47%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,197,257   407,817,650   12,810,305   (0)   420,627,955   0.96% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,078,887,358   4,866,307,673   148,457,232   (140,153,171)   4,874,611,734   11.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,256,053,299   3,120,402,047   98,017,585   (0)   3,218,419,632   7.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 697,793,738   668,191,610   17,293,856   (117,639,549)   567,845,917   1.29% 7.23% 0.09% 7.82% 0.10% 8.41% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 44,762,589,263   $ 42,913,455,741   $ 1,337,882,045   $ (321,813,949)   $ 43,929,523,836   100.00% 5.87% 6.33% 6.83%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,840  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

SEPTEMBER, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,145,049,544$   2,545,715,984$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,783,812   0